(.70%) on all amounts earned in accordance with the provisions of the Home Rule Charter and Act 

62 of the Legislature. 

LOCAL SERVICES TAX, FORMERLY MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES TAX 

(a) A tax for general revenue purposes on occupations engaged in by individuals, receiving Twelve 

Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) or more per year from such occupation, for the privilege of engaging 

in such occupation within the corporate limits of the City of McKeesport, in 2026 at the rate ofFifty­

Two Dollars ($52.00) per year. Of this amount the McKeesport Area School District receives Five

[...]

Dollars ($5.00) and the McKeesport Ambulance Rescue Service (MARS) will also receive an 

amount not to exceed Five Dollars ($5.00) per LST individual or an amount not to exceed Fifty 

Thousand ($50,000.00) Dollars per annum whichever is less. 

Additionally, the City will provide Twelve Thousand ($12,000.00) Dollars to underwrite the 

position of Emergency Management Coordinator. 

BUSINESS PRIVILEGE TAX 

(a) A tax for general revenue purposes upon the privilege of operating or conducting a business in the 

City of McKeesport as measured by annual gross receipts therefrom beginning with the tax year

[...]

MUNICIPAL SERVICE FEE (Tax Exempt Property Owned by Authorities, Utilities & Non-Profit Organizations) 

(a) Providing for a fee for municipal services on tax exempt property owned by public authorities, 

public utilities and non-profit organizations, in lieu of a property tax payment, is hereby set at ONE 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE ($175.00) DOLLARS per annum. Said fee shall be billed to said 

authorities, utilities and non-profit organizations on or before January 30th of each year. 

(b) Individual Residences & Apartment Units Providing for a Municipal Service Fee on each domicile

[...]

shall be transferred periodically to the General Fund of the City and posted to Interest Earnings. 

SECTION 17. The City of McKeesport's Renziehausen Park has been designated a Regional Asset by 

the Allegheny Regional Asset District Board which has awarded a ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND 

TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-ONE ($1,602,491.00) DOLLARS appropriation during fiscal 

year 2025 for the operation, maintenance and capital improvements related to Renziehausen Park. Said 

appropriation will be allocated as follows: 

(A) EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY-ONE 

($864,491.00) DOLLARS as a reimbursement for operation of Renziehausen Park. 

(B) Capital improvements in the amount of SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 

($738,000.00) DOLLARS. 

SECTION 18. Community Development Block Grant Funds through the Federal Government are 

appropriated through a separate budget approved by City Council. The City utilizes a portion of these funds by 

contract to reimburse the General Fund for salaries of individuals directly responsible for this operation as